## **NEWS RELEASE**

Contact: Amador Torralba

County Federal Credit Union

1641 N. 1st St.

San Jose CA, 95112

(408) 282-0779 (Office phone number)

E-mail: atorralba@sccfcu.org

Date: June 20, 2016

## **County Federal Helps Reduce Carbon Footprint**

Santa Clara County Federal Credit Union (County Federal), San José CA.,

On April 30, 2016, County Federal hosted their 7th Annual Free Electronic Waste and Document Shredding Day exclusively for their members. This year County Federal safely and securely collected over 4,700 pounds of electronic waste and nearly 10,000 pounds of paper. This accounts for more than 14,700 pounds of paper, plastic and metal that will be recycled. Electronic Waste and Document Shredding Day also preserves our natural resources by reducing the amount of paper, plastic and metal not being deposited into a landfill and help our member's information stay secure. County Federal thanks all the members who helped make this event a success. For more information on identity theft, visit

https://www.sccfcu.org/identity-theft/.



## **About County Federal**

Santa Clara County Federal Credit Union

(County Federal) is a not-for-profit federally chartered credit union established in 1950. County Federal serves the employees of Santa Clara and San Benito County, a majority of cities within Santa Clara County and organizations such as Santa Clara County Office of Education and Santa Clara Valley Medical Center.



